
 

 
Program of the second DIVERCROP meeting in Tunis 

The 7th and 8th of December 2017 
Hôtel Belvédère Fourati, 10 Avenue Des Etats Unis, Tunis 1002, Tunisia 

Téléphone : +216 71 783 133 
Participants:  

1 Michel Moulery France michel.moulery@inra.fr 
2 Claude Napoléone France claude.napoleone@inra.fr 
3 Sylvie Lardon France sylvie.lardon@inra.fr 
4 Esther Sanz France esther.sanz-sanz@inra.fr 
5 Johana Fusco France johannafusco@hotmail.fr 
6 Abdelkader Khiari Algérie hhkhiari@yahoo.fr 
7 Nacerdine Chibane Algérie ensconst@yahoo.fr 
8 Salah Bouchemal Algérie s_bouchemal@yahoo.fr 
9 Alberte Bondeau France alberte.bondeau@imbe.fr 
10 Leonith Hinojosa France leonith.HINOJOSA-VALENCIA@univ-amu.fr 
11 Marta Debolini France marta.debolini@inra.fr 
12 Maria Guimarães Portugal mhguimaraes@uevora.pt 
13 Davide Rizzo France Davide.RIZZO@unilasalle.fr 
14 Tiziana Sabbatini  Italie t.sabbatini@sssup.it 
15 Ricardo Villani Italie villani@sssup.it 
16 Marian Simon Espagne m.simon@upm.es 
17 Michel-Pierre Faucon France Michel-Pierre.FAUCON@unilasalle.fr  
18 Laura Scalvenzi Malte scalvenzil@gmail.com  
19 Mohamed Elloumi Tunisie elloumimohamed@yahoo.fr  
20 Insaf Mekki Tunisie insaf.mekki@laposte.net   
21 Lamia Arfa Tunisie lamia.arfa@gmail.com  
22 Mohamed Hammami Tunisie hammamimohamed43@yahoo.fr  

 



 
Program 
Thursday the 7th of December  
9h00-9h30: welcome, logistic information, and presentation of the work program (Mohamed Elloumi, 
Marta Debolini and Claude Napoléone 
9h30-10h30: Round table about the (brief) state of the art on the different projects’ WPs (10 minutes 
each one) 

- WP1: Claude Napoléone 
- WP2: Marta Debolini 
- WP3: Alberte Bondeau 
- WP4: Maria Guimarães and Sylvie Lardon 
- WP5: Esther Sanz Sanz and Marian Simon 

10h30-10h45: Coffee break 
10h45-12h15: Presentation of the WP1 results (Claude Napoléone, Michel Moulery, Johanna Fusco, 
Ricardo Villani) 

- Summary of the realized work  
- The database 
- Some descriptive and statistical element  

12h15-13h45: Lunch break at the hotel 
13h45-15h15: Presentation of the WP2 results (Marta Debolini, Johanna Fusco and Ricardo Villani) 

- Applied methodology for the analysis of land system dynamics  
- Preliminary results about land system typologies and their dynamics  
-  Some elements about case study sampling  
- Discussion about the use of these results from the other WP  

15h15-15h30: Coffee break 
15h30-17h00: Discussion on the articulation among the WPs and collective reflection on the objectifs 
of the participative action of the WP4 
17h-18h: Conclusion of the first day (with summary of the main questions and discussion)   
18h -19h00: Free time for bilateral or small group discussion  



20h00: Dinner on the city center 
 
Friday the 8th of December  
9h00-10h30: Reminder of the commitment for the different WPs and presentation of the next work 
phases (45 min each one) 

- WP2: Marta Debolini 
- WP3: Alberte Bondeau 

10h30-10h45: Coffee break 
10h45-12h15: Reminder of the commitment for the different WPs and presentation of the next work 
phases (45 min each one) 

- WP4: Maria Guimarães et Sylvie Lardon 
- WP5: Esther Sanz Sanz et Marian Simon 

12h15-13h45: Lunch time at the hotel 
13h45-15h00: Project for WP valorization (15 minutes each one) 

- WP1: Claude Napoléone 
- WP2: Marta Debolini 
- WP3: Alberte Bondeau 
- WP4: Maria Guimarães and Sylvie Lardon 
- WP5: Esther Sanz Sanz and Marian Simon 

15h00-16h00: General discussion on the project development and the next work phases  
16h00-16h30: Other projects connected with DIVERCROP 
16h30-17h00: Other questions and work conclusions  
Free evening 


